DPP:ddI 08/22/06 561045

Atty. Ref. No. 1011-69927-03 Application No. 11/495,346

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY
VIA FACSIMILE (571) 273-0140
DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
P.O. BOX 1450
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450  1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s)    Check here if additional name(s) attached
Name(s): Lyle Adams Execution Data(s): 4/27/2006
Execution Date(s): 4/27/2006
3. Name and address of receiving party   Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached
Name Palmchip Corporation
Address 4677 Old Ironsides Drive
City Santa Clara State/Country CA Zip 95054
4. Nature of Conveyance
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent.  A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is:  B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 11/495,346  Check here if additional numbers are attached
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number
David P. Petersen
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600
121 S.W. Salmon Street
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988
Telephone: 503-595-5300 Facsimile: 503-595-5301
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any outtached copy is a true copy of the original document.
1/ 1 00 9/8/06
David P. Petersen
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

cc: Accounting (only if via fax)

Docketing

PATENT REEL: 018246 FRAME: 0968 SYM:klp 04/04/06 1011-69927-02

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lyle E. Adams, of San Jose, State of California, have co-invented a certain invention, entitled A COMBINED HOST INTERFACE CONTROLLER FOR CONDUCTING COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A HOST SYSTEM AND MULTIPLE DEVICES IN MULTIPLE PROTOCOLS, with Andrew Weir of West Chester, Pennsylvania for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been assigned an U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/015,295, said application having been executed by us on the 7th day of July 2005; and

WHEREAS, Palmchip Corporation of San Jose, California, a Delaware corporation having offices at 4677 Old Ironsides Drive, Suite 300, Santa Clara, California 95054, desires to confirm its ownership of and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Lyle E. Adams, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said Palmchip Corporation, all of my rights, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including the right to claim the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/530,970, filed December 19, 2003, to prosecute all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Palmchip Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims that I may have

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018246 FRAME: 0969 SYM:klp 04/04/06 1011-69927-02

**RECORDED: 09/11/2006** 

for damages by reason of past infringement of any Letters Patent that might issue from the said Application, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. I covenant that I have not assigned any rights in the invention to any other party and that I have the full right to enter into this assignment. I also agree that I will communicate to Palmchip Corporation, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention.

Executed at the place and date under my signature below.

Lyle E. Adams

Date: 4-12-2-00%

Witness

Date: 4-27-2006

2 of 2